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Q) ) Dear % o | | ,_
' This is a memo in regard to expansion of .the manual on- - - N
t?ickery. x : ST

- five sections:

e 1. ﬁnderlyino bases for ‘the successful parformapncs of
tricxs and the background of the psych01001CQl pr*nc*ples

The manual as *t now stands consists of tne xolloninx— PO

by which- they onerate.;_;?g;;ﬁ,

;2. Tricks with pllls.

 3;'T;icks with loosnﬁsolidsrm—;;+;4j;;;;~

4, Tricks with liquids.

L 5.5Trick$,ov whicn small oogects may be octained secretlv

[

. This—section™ :

- outline and was™ sug gested svoseq ently to we, ; S

- I was, however;'aﬁie to add 1t without necessi-’

tating extension of the number of weeks request-'"

~ ed for the- writing. “Another complated task not . R

- noted “in:the-outline_was _making models of such,;ﬁ,;;wﬂ;;mw
equipment as,nas been described in ithe marual. T

As sactions 2,3,4 and 5 ‘ware written solely for use bv men-—— - -
working alone the manual needs two furthur sections, Cns sect*on '
would give modified, or different, tricks and:lechniques of per=-
formance so that the tricks could “e performed by wcmen, The othar - -
seaction would descrike tricks sultable for two or mors peorie vork-
ing in collaboration, ~ In both thsase proposed sections the tricks.
would differ conside ably from these anlch have been described.

belzeve that prnperly to devise the rnquirea techniques and
d-viceo and to describe thenm in writing would requirs 12 working
wesks to complate the tvc sections, ﬂowevnr, I cannot row work on

this project
prior to the

I shall

svery week and would hesitate to premise completion
first of Kay, 19354,

await your instructions in the matter,

SAycerely yours




.
-
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COST ESTIMATE -

»

DRAFT] \
17 November 1953 -

$1,800.00




-1953 feexn bthe OCI %o the Difi, and tie iither sutbority -ranted R o

' ap::momd,E sod_§1,800400 of the over-all Froject hil..IuA funda .\a;re

T oL

. ® oINS, @ 9
Y. L Rqon - '

17 Hovember 1953

STLRAATE FUR Ul Lol YR

ATIENTILHS _“inance Idvisicn

GUsdESTE Frojeot Sl Liay ubpreject 19

— Under the a.thority sranted im the memwrancun dated 13 april

in Lie ¢ “eio: andus dated 17 april 1553 fium Lie 2uf4 bo tie Lospe
troller ca the sudject, “LU/P=T3s Frojeat iKulina,t and the se=

perandust dated 19 June 1953, frum tie <ol bo e Lufa extenaling -

the autho?ity,,to,mu,,ﬂscd T=3r 1954, ubprojeet 19 tas been - T T

é - - ) ‘.,,,,ﬂ,,,,,,, — S -
- been oblijgated to cover ths sabproiecyta expenses. ¢ -
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MEMORANDUM FCR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: - Project MKULTRA, Subproject 19

prepared by M. S o
~ the magician's art to covert activities such as the deliveryof ~~—

1, Under & revious Subproject (Subproject 4) a manual was o

: dealing with the application of

various matarials to unwitting subjects. The basic assumption —
in the preparation of-the manual was. that t.he "performer“ or . _ .
agent was a man working alone. :

3

_estimated the job-can be completed in twelve wc

2,  Subproject 19 will involve the preparation of two ad- -~ ,
ditional sections to the manual. These are (1) Modified or aif-
ferent methods and tachniques for usa if the performer is awo=————
man, and (2) Methods and technicues that can be used where two

or more people can work in collaboration.

I is

rking weeks (not ,
necessarily consecutive); It is estimated the job will be com= R
pleted by May 1954. The es estimated cost is $1,800,00, -

%/wéa

SIDNEY GO‘I'I"BIEB ERE
Chief - AL
Chemical Division, TSS

3, The work will be done by MraR

PROGRAM APPROVED — 7 ==~ APPROVED FCR OBLIGATION
AND RECOMMENDED: T OF FUNDS:

: Research Director“?i—iffﬂﬂ,,
Dates 10V 1% 183 et /8 /M s




5 Mareh 195%

| NENORASDUM FOR{ CHIRP, FINAUXE DIVISIGH
- VI T38/Budget Offlcer

SUBLZCTS Subdproject 19, Projest MAULIRA ¢
e Iuvoice ¥ 1, Allotaent §.2502-10 N

Involce # 1 for Subproject 19 of proagsci HEULTRA 18 attcabed.
Otw nmﬂau will follow later. It is ﬁqtaoud that paymsa® e
CC) made by & cback for §750.00 nade ot toEIBRURNRNY
~ should be sant to Chief, TSI/CD through 133/5udzet Officer by Mooday,
15 Hoxeh 195h.

Tenter
Cheafsel Divisica, 753

Atmmu T
Invoice # 1 aubmject 19 o o
- Certificaticns e

Digtridvutions - -
| drasces - Orig. & év/atmm. -
Canmptyoller « 1
- 'rss/m; .1 -

( D Jﬁl?«f .

CHECK -t .
,REEEN&%‘,—’{' “E AMTUNT OF g2g0:0

> : - PO
y ;"'-Ah‘ 1 CRg
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® o @ /7=
™ MEMORANDUM RECEIPT '
T0: B BATE
FROM: Frenen !
SUBJECT: ,J-{;w'yw/ ’n
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: < e
: P 0.
- CHECK#t 1 THE ATITUNT GF SLLL
- REGEIVEDG. L B -
e MAR t S 1984
= Please return f:;;,::rj;_f;.:ignod copy(ies) of this recelpt = — . —
SIGNATURE OF RECIPIENT
S T TATE RECETVED
FORM NO.
MAR 1949 J6°88




(1) 1% &9 horedy <estiflad +ho% thls is Involee Moo L a;\p.xing to
audpro)ect 19 of Frajeet MEULTA, that periisuance was anklafactory,
that the serviess o uoszoaniiaiod {a sccordance with wulual agreg-

men%s, thas a detoiled asanda of the m&a ard recoints 2y on
£ila in OD/TE3, that thda ALY {s juab and carrnet and ihot payoent
therzof bog oot yol bagt zads, : .

UOTLIED -

ﬁm}ﬁ:
W wld
Chied, S2/2033™

(2) "I% i3 haveby cors -e:l thnt thte fmeolos opmlien o guoprajest -
19 under Prolacs .!:F!'f"'“‘. Stoh was duly ooprowed and ehat oo *‘*o‘-:*’sff S
13 boirg carried out maccmvzmmml"wmm ,.OJCI '
- datad 3 Ap-it 1953, the DCT morovimbaa %0 OD/A Jated 13 April 1953,
mmmxmmmtomw/aw 19 June 1953.

(3) "It 4o hereby certificd that the sccpe of tha progrem of subpros
laat 19 of Prolect WULTRA has bean epprovedl. -

N :
tap - '

H) . ’y, .us.&mrd

ICEP Y 'TW A" F, N LT T ror e,

CRUGAT. o2 /o2
) [»] FA.:..LM .
l’fl-’\:‘( ) ENTT




®e e

Lo March 19, 195%

T - Enclosed-is-a check for ﬂso 00 in ngﬁi“l, yo}l,r,la,{t, - ,,‘

im'ioiee.'——'?lédéé' retuwrn the receipt to ua.
| With best personsl regerds, I rematn,
Sincerely yours,

SIDNEY GOTITLIEB

Enclousre e







T 1. Subprojset 19 is an extension of subproject 4. The ori. . . o

() rasn/sifg
29 April 195k

 MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD
SURJECT: Bxtension of Time for MKULTRA, Subproject 19

== ginal deseription of subproject 19 is attached to this meworandum. - .- ~.-

| 2. An extension of tima i3 reeded in order to grgnfg w.

ls more time to complete this tasks—The original-es- =~

timatﬁéf- completion date was May 1, 1954. It is noted that the com- - - -

pletion date estimate 1s now extended to Novemver 1, 195h.

° SIDNEY ‘GOTTLIEB
Chief

Chemical Divisiocn, TSS

Original Only




‘mmm m GEIE?, nmmx DI?IBIGE

srayedr: - - wm,,m 19, m*w: Mﬁ& '
o7 Iawoice Wo. 2, Allotment 4-2502-10

= . Ixeoice Ro. 2 for swdproject 19 of Proicet MEULTGA 1 ﬂm&a&. e
© ot tovoies vitt follov ater. 30 14 roqustod 2% jovasa b0
(©) e by 8 chac ar §750.00 sate ove to NN e
AUl te Gent to Chief, PSI/CD through .J[md@t wmx N
e :f::*:’:f—:—'::—,:,m 11 m 19‘*". f__%;:f::, ,7,, S : : _

' 3IDREY COTTLIES
cm:xm Mﬁum, e

Attae.zmﬂa:
Ioveica %o, 2 - Subpro ect 19
Gm&ﬁmtim

Diatrinitiony -
T T AMdressss s 01'15. % 2 v,a%mm%ﬂ S
comptroller -1 - I CERTIFY-THAT FUMDY 237 4700 1R
?s.;/ta:xa.met-x e |

™30 -2 e GRUGATIS AT S B possed

(/}) Tfcogmel,  cwsstesumare
SN | JUN 3 R

o ST T TR
A'.,L DN TFTICER

-

N THE AMDUNT COF 8250
U TR




@ veworwromn recerer @ JUN 11 180

T0: . - BATE

FROM: ; L oW

*a
SUBJECT: E 44%.&/ 4

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following:

R (f?) CHEC AR |
N , K# N THE AMO3 L
o RECEIVED, o | = AMIUNT OF $Zieo o

Please retura________ signed copylias) of this receipt

o - smng_w GF RECIFTENT
B r— — — T é 2 OATE RECETVED
FORM NO. A ]
 mar 1 %08 » 4
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CERPIPICATIONG

(1) "It is Bewmby cartified thot tdia is Involce i, 2 apymng N
suborolect 19 of Project XOAMA, thal porforismke was salistecton:.

_that the services wvere occomplished in accordance with mtml agrees
mants, that a detailed agends of the peyuents and receipty are on '

_ file in CD/TS3, that this b411 ia just and correct and that paymaf.
’ thamc:t aal not yet besn mode. ,

Chief, CO/P33"

7 (2) "It 13 beraby certifled that thls invoice applies to subproject

19 undar Projast MXULTRA vbich vas July spproved apd that the project

13 beina earried out in aceordance with the DD/P mwmcrondue to DGX

dated 3 April 1953, the ICI meworanlua to DO/A dated 13 Agril 1953, R
acl tha DOT sezorandum to tie DD/A dated 19 Jume 1553. - e e T Simn e

Dates




/y Recei 3 Trop

@ Treosurer's Check No. 130100 for $750.00.

~.
.
[ 4




Oﬁice Memomndzzm « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT |

/ i m,?/@

@) FROM
72, ﬁr ﬂ%f 24/4

€




August 19, 195%

CC) vw& |
A) Mutawmmthatwfomrmmxhwbeencm&
() Wy Plecse do not try to rench ne &b the old mumber.

Hogon.ectemswiubeeceeyted at this n\mbe'r ey o
Sincerely, ) ST




6




SR @ e . e
) * - : - '72 - - -

Us Septeakar 197%

WCHORADTM FOR)  CHIEP, PTIANCE DIVISION -
YIAY 733/Budzet Cfficer '

BBECTH Subprojoct 19, Project XA
o Iavoice 1o, 3, Allotuent 4~-2502-10-001 .

1. Iavolce Hg. 3 for Gubproject 19 cof Projet MIULTRA {e sttaclod.
 whia {avoice 1a the final oce to be sunriitted uoder Subprojest 19 ad

vhen paid consbitutes cozplete pryment of this praject. It is requested

| (C | that peynest of $300.00 da mde by coshler's chick moda cub to the
) oraar o PEERRSRRENIENTS. Tue check atould be sand 1o Jidaf, 253/CD
©throvzh T38/3udget GZlcer by 30 Jeptemser 1954, : S
' :?..; e three involces covering this Subproject asgrosate
$1,600.00 and represent tie 2otal exponditvro to be mode wider this

Subproiact. It is requested, ibarefcrs, that the filss oo this S

Sutproject o alosed.

Sy oLy - - - -
Chief
Ohenieal Diviaion, T35

Attashentat S e
Certtrteations . ICER

Digbritutiony vorr
Addvensea - Orig. & 2wfa ; 6.
Coratroller « )} e TR DT
;”:JS?F:“‘EL‘- 1 S f- 2522 20 w2,
pasfad a2 n . SEP 17 BN

@) ”"Eaécwﬁgggy:: THE SMOUNT OF GaRegeeo




'ia &.aom th4 outusl sgreqcent recabed withi

Dates

ot
" d

f’-’ b & h hereby cartifiad that this {2 Invoice Uo. 3 arplying
‘

tiat this b1 {3 just erd corroat and that payment m\m yot been

MC

S TTTTSEREY RS

Chlef, Ta3/CD

- {2) 1% 43 herevy cert.ﬁed that this invoice apsliss to mbp;p.,cct B

19 under Projest MXULTRL which vas duly amm'l and that the promct
bas been anrrviad out ia azcordsrce with the DD/? memorandun %0 OI -

dated 3 April and tha DOT meerandus @ DO/A dated 13 April 1953,

~ ARt
see 3
Dater

19 of &'Qect HULTRA, that technienl penamma oo




V 3. = AW Y U R
R et
_jr,f,;fffc — 77777 2? M/‘ DATE RECEVVED

!

MEMORANDUM RECE!PT SEP 20 1358
TO: 7 o BATE
© FROM: - Sheoveen  Hp
' . : S
SUBJECT: =% > )
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: .

CHECKS 4’7@":--4—-.1—‘ AMBUNT §F g2
REUSIVID, =

' Plouso'roturn_ggg,___ithnod copy{ies) of thid recelpt |

T OF RECIPIENT

MAR 1949 J8-68




. Beptember 30, 1954

- Bnclosed 19 a check for $300.00, Please veturn the receipt to us.

© With dest persomal regards, I remain, .

Sincerely yours,

SIDNEY GOTTLIEB
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This e-Book came to you from

http://stores.ebay.com/The-Curio-and-\WhatNot-Shop
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